OP \$40.00 4691894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOSSIER SYSTEMS, INC.		06/20/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOSSIER SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	550 American Avenue	
Internal Address:	# 303	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4691894	DOSSIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3053970845

Email: mlima@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor Maria Lima
Address Line 1: Southeast Financial Center

Address Line 2: 200 South Biscayne Blvd Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33174

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley G. Kessler
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley G. Kessler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dossier Systems LLC-PA-Copy Request#page1.tif source=Dossier Systems LLC-PA-Copy Request#page2.tif source=Dossier Systems LLC-PA-Copy Request#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0346

Entity#: 3704820 Date Filed: 06/20/2017 Pedro A. Cortés

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mall to:		Statement of Domestication			
Name		1451114 N#4 11511 1404			H
Addre	rx .		TFA17062	20JM2141	
City	State Zap Code				
X Re	turn decement by email to: kturnipseed@hrmml.com				
···	Read all instructions	orier w completing.			
Foot S					
domes	In compliance with the requirements of the applicable stication), the undersigned entity, desiring to effect dome	provisions of 15 Pa.C.5 stication, hereby states	\$. § 375 (n that:	clating to S	Statement of
A. F	or the domesticating entity:				
	bype of association is (check only one): Business Corporation	General) Partnership imited Partnership	Profe	ess Trust	
2. Th	c name of the domesticating entity is: Dossier Systems,	Inc.			
	e jurisdiction of formation of the domosticating entity: 1				
4. Da	te on which the domesticating entity was created, incorp	orated or formed: 10/0	2/1980	DD/YYYY)	
	neck and complete one of the following addresses.		130110131	212/11/11/	
	If the domesticating entity is a domestic filing entity, foreign association, the current registered office address Complete part (a) OR (b) — not both:	is as on file with the De	рилитен с	it State.	registered
XI	(a) Valley Forge Square I, 550 American Avenue, Suite	#202, King of Prussia,	PA 19406		Montgomery
_	Number and street Cit	y S	tate	江ip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider				County
	If the domesticating entity is a domestic entity that is partnership, the address, including street and number,	s not a domestic filing if any, of its principal o	entity or l ffice:	imited lla	bility
	Number and street Ci	y S	inte	Zip	County
	If the domesticating entity is a nonregistered foreign any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar	n be maintained by the	iaw oi its j	ng street a urisdiction	nd number, if a of formation;
	Number and street Ci	ty	State	Zip	

PA DEPT. OF STATE

JUN 2 0 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0347

DSCB:	15-3	75-2
42/10/2007	4 67 41	

8. F	or the domesticated entity:					
1. T	he name of the domesticated entity is:	Dossier Systems, Inc.				
	he jurisdiction of formation of the dome		ia	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
3. C	heck and complete one of the following	addresses.				
	If the domesticated entity is a domestic filing entity, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, its registered office address. Complete part (a) OR (h) - not both:					
ĪΧ	(a) 550 American Avenue, Suite #303			Zip	Montgomery County	
	(b) e/o:Name of Commercial Registered Of	fice Provider			County	
	If the domesticated entity is a dome	stic entity that is mar a don	nestle filing entity or li	imited linbi	lity	
	partnership, the address, including st	treet and number, if any, of	its principal office:			
	Number and street	Ciay	Starc	Zip	County	
	If the domesticated entity is a nonreany, of its registered or similar office, or if it is not required to maintain a re-	. if any, required to be maint	wined by the law of its j	ig street and jurisdiction	number, if of formation;	
	Number and street	Сту	State	Zlp		
C. Effective date of Statement of Domestication (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): This Statement of Domestication shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State. This Statement of Domestication shall be effective on:						
		1.7814	e (MM/DD/YYYY)	ricor (); uny)	
 D. Approval of domestication by domesticating association (check only one): For a domesticating entity that is a domestic entity - The domestication was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter B (relating to approval of entity transactions). For a domesticating entity that is foreign entity - The domestication was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter B, §373(b) (relating to approval of domestication). 						
E. (Check if applicable:	omestic entity in both this C	Commonwealth and the	foreign Juri	sdiction.	
F	Attachments (see Instructions for requi	red and optional attachment	s).			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned association has caused this Statement of Domestication to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 20th day of 100c . 2017						
			Dossler System Firm of Domewick Signature John C. Baetefuer, J. Tire	ing Engles		

ATTACHMENT TO STATEMENT OF DOMESTICATION

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
DOSSIER SYSTEMS, INC.
(Business-stock, 15 Pa.C.S. Section 1306)

RETURN DOCUMENT BY EMAIL TO: Katemarie Turnipseed, Paralegal kturnipseed@hrmml.com

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1306 (relating to corporations), the undersigned, desiring to incorporate a corporation for profit, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Dossier Systems, Inc.
- The address of this corporation's proposed registered office in this Commonwealth is: 550 American Avenue, Suite #303, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 in Montgomery County.
- 3. The corporation is incorporated under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988.
- 4. The corporation is organized on a stock share basis and the aggregate number of shares authorized is: twenty five hundred (2,500) shares of common stock with no par value.
- 5. These Articles of Incorporation are effective upon filing.

(02041203041)

RECORDED: 03/07/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0349